OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUR LAKE

A SPECIAL Meeting of the City Council of the City of Sour Lake, Hardin County, Texas, noticed for August 22, 2023, at 5:30 o'clock P.M. at Sour Lake City Hall Annex 615 Hwy 105 W., Sour Lake, Hardin County, Texas was called to order at 5:30 o'clock P.M. by Mayor Bruce Robinson pursuant to notice duly posted according to law with the following members present or absent as so indicated:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>POSITION</u>	PRESENT ABSENT
BRUCE ROBINSON	- MAYOR	Χ
CONNIE MURPHY	- MAYOR PRO-TEM	X
KEVIN CUDD	- ALDERMAN	X
MICHAEL HENDRIX	- ALDERMAN	X
SHANNON MCDONALD	- ALDERMAN	X
REBECCA GARDINER	- ALDERWOMAN	Χ

Also present or absent were the following officers and individuals of the City of Sour Lake:

The City Manager, Jack Provost - Present
The City Secretary, Debra Morgan - Present
The Police Chief Aaron Burleson - Absent
MaryAnn Boyd - Librarian
Keri Michukta - Auditor
Jenny Murphy, Sgt. James Tiner
And Officer Gilley

The Mayor then directed the City Council's attention to Agenda Item No. 1 Discussion and Action to approve the FY 2022 Audit. After the Auditor presented the FY2022 Audit a motion was made by Mayor Pro-Tem Murphy to approve the FY2022 Audit. The motion was seconded by Alderman McDonald and approved by the following vote of Council:

FOR - 5 AGAINST - 0

	CITY OF SOUR LAKE
	Bruce Robinson, Mayor Connie Murphy, Mayor Pro-Tem
ATTEST:	
Debra Morgan, City Secretary	

P.M. on August 22, 2023.

There being no additional Agenda Items to consider the meeting closed at 5:41